Tubular Photo Sensor
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" | | Specifications / }RIgFE :
g Model / BI5E RMF-10KP2 RMF-10KP2K RMF-DU30KP2 | RMF-DU30KP2K
o
¢ 2 | [Sensing type / BHAR Through beam / $3B85% Diffuse reflection / &5 513K
8 g Sensing distance / {3 H IR & 10M 30 cm
>
5’ | | Emitting light / S Y¢8 Infrared LED 850 nm Infrared LED 875 nm
‘:’ | | Operating voltage / T {EE B DC12~24V
g | | Current Consumption / H¥EE 7R 45 mA Max./Each side 30 mA Max.
o 2 | | Load current / BH B 100mA Max. at DC24V
2 % | [ Output type / st 8 NPN N.O/N.C. PNP N.O/N.C.
" % Response time / [z FERFE] 1.5 ms Max.
Z | | Insulation resistance / fREfRE T 20M Q) min. (DC500V)
- Voltage withstandabiligy / #&#%fi/E& AC1000V 60Hz for 60 Sec.
g. Operating temperature/ T {E;R = -25C~+60°C
S || Ambient humidity / T {F;ZfE 35% ~ 85% RH
§ Protection degree / fH7KEE 5K 1P66
= | | Material / 4R 2 ABS
. Pre-wired M12 pigtailed type Pre-wired M12 pigtailed type
Wiring method / HH#27520 @5.2 x 2 M/ 4-wires |/ M12 $8815emBIG | 4.2 x 2M / 4-wires |/MI12 $E5H15emBIG
g Weight /E &8 Approx.160g Approx.60g Approx.80g Approx.40g
(] . .
¢ | | ®Dimensions/ R~J[H : ~— 24—~ 24— ~—24 24—
I — il — I — i —
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Tubular Photo Sensor
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@ Specifications / {HIER : =
Model / RIS RMF-DU10[] RMF-DU10K RMF-DU10[ K1 3
= RMF-DU40[] RMF-DU40[ K RMF-DU40[ K1 L8
<
Sensing type / HHI T, Diffuse reflection / R BI=k g
= O
Sensing distance / fg H PRt 411?) zIrLl §
<
Emitting light / 8§ Y¢)8 Infrared LED 875 nm S
Operating voltage / T {EE & DC12~24V B
Current Consumption / JH¥EEE 7 25 mA Max. ®=
(1]
Load current / BE{E 7 200mA Max. at DC24V g5
Output type / & A& I NPN L.on/D.on  / [P] : PNP L.on/D.on §
Response time / 7 fER% RS 1.5 ms Max. F
Insulation resistance / fRafE 20M Q) min. (DC500V) .
Voltage withstandabiligy / #B#&ii1ER AC1000V 60Hz for 60 Sec. 3
Operating temperature/ T {E;BE -20°C ~+60C %
Ambient humidity / T {£2fE 35% ~ 85% RH )
Protection degree / fH7KEE£K 1P66 5’
Material / MR/ & ABS
. . Pre-weird M12 pigtailed connector type | M12 plug-in connector type
Wiring method / R 7524 @5.2 x 2 M/ 4-wires / M12 $£8815cm B / M12 {58 o
Weight /=& Approx.85g Approx.35g Approx.20g el
& Dimensions/R~J[H : Y 24 24t a
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oM 15cm 27.25
Cable Cable 4*
M12 17.7
x 1.0 —
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Tubular Photo Sensor
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" | |[@Specifications / $R§3K : ,
2| | Moder s mus RMF-10[] RMF-10[ K RMF-10 K1
n 2 odel/ 253k RMF-20[_] RMF-20 K RMF-20 K1
2
§ % | [[Sensing type / AR Through beam / $F&%(
! 10M
. L .o
g_ Sensing distance / {3 H IR &f 20M
| | Emitting light / 8§ Y¢)8 Infrared LED 850 nm
Operating voltage / T {EE & DC12~24V
Current Consumption / JH¥EEE 7 45 mA Max.

Load current / B£E 7%

200mA Max. at DC24V

Output type / & HH1ETL

:NPN L.on/D.on /

[P] : PNP L.on/D.on
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Response time / [ FER% S 1.5 ms Max.
. Insulation resistance / fRafE 20M Q) min. (DC500V)
5 || Voltage withstandabiligy / AE#&ifi{ &R AC1000V 60Hz for 60 Sec.
% Operating temperature/ T {E;RE -20°C ~+55C
S || Ambient humidity / T {E;ZE 35% ~ 85% RH
g" Protection degree / f7KEE#K 1P66
| | Material / MR & ABS
. . RX:Pre-wired / 4-wire @5.2 x 2 M | M12 pigtailed connector type | M12 plug-in connector type
o Wiring method / #7520 TX:Pre-wired / 2-wire @5.2x2M |/ M12 $8815cmBAE / M12 $588
5 || Weight/EE Approx.165g Approx.70g Approx.40g
a . . < =] »
@ Dimensions/ R~T[F : 24— 24— 24—
_— of 5 o o P
z . 16.
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Tubular Photo Sensor
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@ Specifications / FHIEER : 0
Model / Bi5E RMF-CR2[] RMF-CR2[ K RMF-CR2[ K1 ;‘;
o2
Sensing type / #&H 5 Retroreflective / #8 F & B\, % ;‘:
Sensing distance / fgH IR B 2M = %.
Emitting light / 2§ Y¢J8 Infrared LED 940 nm &
Operating voltage / T {FZE&EE DCI12~24V
Current Consumption / JH¥EE 7 25 mA Max.

Load current / B &7

200mA Max. at DC24V

Output type / & H1E(

:NPN L.on/D.on /

[P] : PNP L.on/D.on

Josuag
Awixold aaoede)

Response time / [z FERFE] 1.5 ms Max.
Insulation resistance / fREfREHT 20M Q) min. (DC500V)
Voltage withstandabiligy / #&#& i/ AC1000V 60Hz for 60 Sec. =
Operating temperature/ T {E;BE -20C ~+60°TC 2
Ambient humidity / T {2E 35% ~ 85% RH o
Protection degree / fH7KEE#K 1P66 %
Material / 481 & ABS B
. R Pre-weird M12 pigtailed connector type | M12 plug-in connector type
Witing method / {175 @5.2 x 2 M / 4-wires / M12 488 15cm BT / M12 4558
Weight /& Approx.85g Approx.35g Approx.20g g
& Dimensions/ R~ B : 24— 24— 24—~ @
S I — o o] |
. 16. 16.5
3.219182 329702 3.2:9192 &
i i i :
o
35 35 35 g
66 M18 66 M18 66.5 M1 |
x1.0 x1.0 x1.0
2 M12
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o527 ©4.75 f
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Cable U Cable
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Tubular Photo Sensor
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" | |[@Specifications / 3§ 3K :
3 | Model / B2 MMF-DU10[] MMF-DU10[ K MMF-DU10[ K1
"l ofel SEaR MMF-DU40[_] MMF-DU40[ K MMF-DU40[ K1
2
§ % | [[Sensing type / AR Diffuse reflection / JBE{ R §1z%
- 10 cm
X L T
‘g_ Sensing distance / fH IR E# 40 em
S | | Emitting light / 8§ Y¢)8 Infrared LED 875 nm
§ Operating voltage / T {F & B DC12~24V
@ 2| | Current Consumption / ;EFEE 7 25 mA Max.
g 3 | [ Load current/ BHER 200mA Max. at DC24V
§. Output type / &S [N I NPN L.on/D.on / [P] * PNP L.on/D.on
Z | | Response time / [ fERF[E] 1.5 ms Max.
. Insulation resistance / FRE#FE 20M Q) min. (DC500V)
5 || Voltage withstandabiligy / AE#&ifi{ R AC1000V 60Hz for 60 Sec.
g Operating temperature/ T {E;8 = -20C ~+60C
© || Ambient humidity / T{E;&FE 35% ~ 85% RH
g" Protection degree / fH7KEE#K 1P66
| | Material / 4MERAFES Nickel plated brass
. . Pre-wired M12 pigtailed connector type [ M12 plug-in connector type
o Witing method / E1#752 ?5.2 x 2 M / 4-wires / M12 $2881Sem BT /M12 $558
5 || Weight/EE Approx.105g Approx.50g Approx.40g
“ | [®Dimensions/ R~ H : 24— 24— —24—
| o P S i — of F—1
z . . 16.5
2 322102 3.2, 2162 3.2;5 0%
I ‘ P
g 35 35 35
66 M18 66 M18 685+ T —Jm1s
s | x1.0 s x 1.0 sens | % 1.0
- U M12
/V - x1.0
a4.75 t
5.2 15cm 27.25
2M Cable 4}
Cable M12 17.7
x1.0 —
NPN(PNP) (4 3) ov
(PNP) (4) o ®) ! i
(ﬁ) oD.on
(1) .‘ ) (2)\0 L.on
DC12~24V
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Tubular Photo Sensor

& Shape/5h & :
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@ Specifications / 3IEER : =
Model / RIS MMF-10[] MMF-10 K MMF-10_K1 3
ofel SSaR MMF-20[] MMF-20_K MMF-20[ K1 WE
<
Sensing type / HRH 2% Through beam / ¥ &=t g
o . 10M T
Sensing distance / {5 H! IR &f 0M g
Emitting light / 3 Y¢)8 Infrared LED 850 nm S
Operating voltage / T {EE & DC12 ~24V B
Current Consumption / SHF¥EE 7 45 mA Max. g %
=
Load current / B #E 7% 200mA Max. at DC24V g
Output type / & & *NPN L.on/D.on  / [P] : PNP L.on/D.on %
Response time / 7 FER% R 1.5 ms Max. F
Insulation resistance / FRE#FE T, 20M Q2 min. (DC500V) .
Voltage withstandabiligy / #B#&ii1ER AC1000V 60Hz for 60 Sec. 3
Operating temperature/ T {E;RE -25C ~+55°C g
Ambient humidity / T {8 35% ~ 85% RH )
Protection degree / fH7KEE£K 1P66 5’
Material / MM & Nickel plated brass
. . RX:Pre-wired / 4-wires @#5.2x2 M | M12 pigtailed connector type | M12 plug-in connector type
Witing method [ i#l 7724 TX:Pre-wired / 2-wires @522 M |/ MI12 $%8815cmBART /M12 358 o
Weight /&8 Approx.210g Approx.100g Approx.80g el
@ Dimensions/ R~J[H : 24— 24— 24— @
o P of T o /1 |
16.5 . 216.5 >
3.2.916-2 3.2, 9163 3.2,.9162 g
35 35 35 &
66 M18 66 M18 66.5 Mig |
x1.0 x1.0 x1.0
2 l’ M12
f x1.0
5.2 4.75 _f
oM 15¢cm 27.25
Cable U Cable i |
M12 17.7
x1.0 —
NPN(PNP) (4) @) ov ) 3)ov
(Receiver/fg i) " (Emitter/5s51)
() @Ropen () @
DC12~24V DC12~24V
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Tubular Photo Sensor
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" | |[@Specifications / 3§ K :
% Model / Bi5E MMF-CR2[] MMF-CR2[]K MMF-CR2[ (K1
o2
% :—DU Sensing type / & H 7570 Retroreflective / $& 5 & B¢
- %_ Sensing distance / f& H PR 2M
Z | | Emitting light / 2§ Y¢)8 Infrared LED 940 nm
Operating voltage / T {F & EE DC12~24V
Current Consumption / JH¥EE 7 25 mA Max.

Load current / B&E 7

200mA Max. at DC24V

Output type / & H1E(

[N] : NPN L.on/D.on /

[P] : PNP L.on/D.on

Josuag
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Response time / [z FERFE] 1.5 ms Max.
Insulation resistance / fR&EREHT 20M Q) min. (DC500V)
g Voltage withstandabiligy / &4/ AC1000V 60Hz for 60 Sec.
& | | Operating temperature/ T {EiR/E -20°C ~+60TC
© | | Ambient humidity / T {E;BE 35% ~ 85% RH
%.. Protection degree / fH7KEE#K 1P66
- Material / M ERM & Nickel plated brass
. R Pre-wired M12 pigtailed connector type | M12 plug-in connector type
Wiring method / [H#7520 @5.2 x 2 M/ 4-wires / M12 $58E15emBAS / M12 $555
g Weight /& Approx.105g Approx.50g Approx.40g
4 | [¢Dimensions/ R~JH : 24 24— 24—
| S — Sl — of F—1
16. 16.
z 3.2.591°2 3.2,910-2 3.0, 916-3
N
3 35 35 35
- 66 66
M1180 M1180 66.5 M18
x x x1.0
/7 M12
J4.75 _T x1.0
v 15cm  J\27.25
Cable - C|\:/|a1b2|e #7
x1.0 —
NPN(PNP) (4) 3) ov
L.on
(1) 2% p.on

DC12~24V
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Tubular Photo Sensor

& Characteristics / $32§ :
* Using high brightness red LED, its light-spot is
visible and clear.
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@ Specifications / FHIER : =
Model / g% MMF-QR2[] MMF-QR2[ K MMF-QR2[ K1 g
[z}
® <
Sensing type / RT3 Retroreflective(Red LED) / §8 B R BIT0 (K1) g
Sensing distance / f& H! IR & 2M = %.
Emitting light / 2§ Y8 Red LED 650 nm &F
Operating voltage / T {EE&EE DC12~24V o
Current Consumption / JEFEEE 77 25 mA Max. g_
Load current / B & E 7 200mA Max. at DC24V g
Output type / A& :NPNL.on/D.on / [P] : PNP L.on/D.on 8 3
Response time / [ FERE R 1.5 ms Max. §
Insulation resistance / FREEREHT 20M Q) min. (DC500V) =<
Voltage withstandabiligy / #B#&i1ER AC1000V 60Hz for 60 Sec. =
Operating temperature/ T {E;B & -20°C ~+60C g
Ambient humidity / T{EBE 35% ~ 85% RH Q
Protection degree / fH7KEE 5K 1P66 %
Material / MM & Nickel plated brass -
. . Pre-wired M12 pigtailed connector type | M12 plug-in connector type
Wiring method / #7754 @5.2 x 2 M / 4-wires / M12 #5881 5em B R /MI12 #5358
Weight /E & Approx.105g Approx.50g Approx.40g g
o
. 3 a
& Dimensions/ R~T[g :
Wiring diagrams & Wiring method
9 66 5.2 BROWN oDC12~24V >
3% M| i ] BACK 8 o 8
3.2 Cable WHITE ------seem- 0" L.on @
IR [ f BLUE ov S
[
7]
2]1_ 16.5 I 27_25‘__1_,117.7
f M18 24.75 NPN(PNP) (4) () ov o
% 1.0 15cm M12
Cable x1.0 L.on
K (1) (20 p.on
DC12~24V
g Q M12 c
K1 x1.0

@ Clearly visible red LED / i5#ir] REYRLtLED

The visible red LED is available at the distance of 40cm. It is easy for your installation and detection.

MERFIYELED - BMETE40cmAYERRE - — R RILUBRRVBRADL

RERELRWARFETSE -

g S

40cm

A
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TQ18/(RIM)MF

Accessories

@®RR- 03 Reflectors/ R :

Model / ERE

RR-03

Dimensions / R~ &

oo oeodd

515

Available Model/ig A {FE

TQ18-R2[JSensing Distance : 2M
TQ18-PR1[JSensing Distance : IM
(RM)MF-CR2[Sensing Distance : 2M
(RIM)MF-QR2[JSensing Distance : 2M

RR-03-01

52.5

SIS NI,

TQ18-R2[JSensing Distance : 3M
TQ18-PR1[JSensing Distance : 2M
(RM)MEF-CR2[JSensing Distance : 3M
(RIM)MF-QR2[Sensing Distance : 3M

L85 62.9
RR-06
TQ18-R2[JSensing Distance : 2M
TQ18-PR1[JSensing Distance : 2M
2298 / | - (RM)MF-CR2[Sensing Distance : 2M
2ose:/|-15] (R/M)MF-QR2[ISensing Distance : 2M

180

&MF- 01 Mounting Bracket /BE|FEZR :
Dimensions / R~FE

Model / EREl

MF-01

Material

Iron

/58

Available Model/;& B &

TQ18-[1/ (RIM)MF-[_] Series

Model / ESEl

M624PF2

-

34.0

B

21 2.5!\

Wire Color

1-BROWN
2-WHITE
3-BLUE
4-BLACK

Available Model/iE F 8

R3JK-[ K Series
Operation Instructions

/R3IK-[  KZRTI|HEFE

M124RL-PUR-2M

®4.5
2M CABLE

==

1-BROWN
2-WHITE
3-BLUE
4-BLACK

fEE FAERER

Sensor side
/B n

—C[Em El—

Machine side

U omgam

Foolproof device
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